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section (1), there is appropriated from the general fund to the 
post-war rehabilitation trust fund on July 1, 1947 $2,500,000 and 
on July 1, 1948 $2,500,000 to be used for the purposes for which 
said fund was created. 	- 

Approved August 18, 1947. 

[Published August 27, 1947. 
CHAPTER 583. , 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 330.21 (5) of the statutes, 
relating to limitations upon causes of action to recover com-
pensation for personal services. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

330.21 (5) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read: 
330.21 (5) Any action to recover unpaid salary, wages or 

other compensation for personal services; provided, that any 
such action founded on a cause of action which accrued between 
July 1, 1941, and January 1, 1946 may be commenced at any 
time prior to February 1, 1948. 

Approved August 18, 1947. 

[Published August 27, 1947. 
-. CHAPTER 584. 

AN ACT to amend 49.51 (1) and 256.02 (2) of the statutes, 
relating to administration of public welfare by county judges. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, da enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 49.51 (1) of the statutes is -amended to read : 
49.51 (1) The county administration of all laws relating to 

old-age assistance, aid to dependent children and blind aid shall 
be vested in the officers and agencies designated in the statutes. 
The county board may provide assistants for such officers and 
agencies and prescribe their qualifications and fix their com- 
pensation in conformity with the rules and regulations of the 
department as provided in section 49.50 (2). The county board 
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may direct the county judge to administer such assistance and 
may fix his compensation therefor. 

SECTION 2. 256.02 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
256.02 (2) The judge of any court of record in this state 

shall be ineligible to hold any office of public trust, except a 
judicial office, during the term for which he was elected, or 
appointed, except as provided by section 49.51 (1). 

Approved August 18, 1947. 

No. 588, S.] 	 [Published August 27, 1947. 

CHAPTER 585. 

AN ACT to repeal 203.06 (2) (c) and to repeal and recreate 
203.06 (section heading) and (1) of the statutes, relating to 
variations from the standard fire insurance policy. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 203.06 (section heading) and (1) of the statutes 
are repealed and recreated to read: 

203.06 STANDARD POLICY COMPULSORY; PERMISSIBLE VARIATIONS. 
(1) No person except town mutual insurance companies, shall 
issue, use or deliver for use any fire insurance policy on prop-
erty in this state, unless it shall conform as to all provisions, 
agreements and conditions of the standard policy as set forth in 
section 203.01. Appropriate forms of other contracts or endorse-
ments, whereby the interest in the property described in such 
policy shall be insured against one or more of the perils which 
one or more of the insurers issuing the policy is empowered to 
assume, may be :used in connection with the standard policy. 
Such forms of other contracts or endorsements attached or 
printed thereon may contain provisions and stipulations incon-
sistent with the standard policy, provided that the fire and 
lightning portions thereof shall be in accord substantially with 
such standard policy. Subject to the approval of the commis-
sioner, the first page of the standard policy may be rearranged 
as to all provisions thereof and to provide space for the listing of 
rates and premiums for coverages insured thereunder or under 
endorsements attached or printed thereon, and such other data 
as may be included for duplication on daily reports for office 


